For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
138123
140036
91420

139894
155969
138131
138809
138122
138143

ATASCOSA COUNTY
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP
FTS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC
SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Market Value

$269,900,526
$190,465,215
$133,512,564
$106,394,623
$95,938,535
$62,923,580
$57,774,503
$49,080,230
$39,168,450
$39,145,030

Taxable Value

$269,900,526
$190,465,215
$133,512,564
$106,394,623
$95,938,535
$62,923,580
$57,774,503
$48,671,460
$39,168,450
$39,145,030

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

168429
72840

165393
150388
151613
160255
171046
141471
70817

71516

ATASCOSA EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT 1
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PROGRESSO BUILDERS LLC

LARA JOSE G & ROSALBAE

MEJIA LAUREN ET VIR VELASQUEZ EDER HUMBERTO
NATIONWIDE HOUSING PROP LP

ANDERSONS THE, INC

CENTEX LAS PALOMAS LP

LA PALOMA RANCHES LLC

FFHH ENTERPRISES LLC

BARNES LOWAYNE

MARTINEZ PAUL NICHOLAS

Market Value

$5,134,870
$1,598,610
$1,042,460
$1,036,688
$898,900
$872,130
$865,565
$1,509,400
$865,660
$859,210

Taxable Value

$5,134,870
$1,134,220
$1,042,460
$1,036,688
$898,900
$872,130
$855,676
$848,710
$838,403
$807,489

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

169162
171649
12221

ATASCOSA MUNICIPAL DISTRICT #1
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
PLEASANTON FARMS LLC
CITY OF PLEASANTON

Market Value Taxable Value
$2,484,430 $2,484,430
$355,140 $355,140
$2,520 $0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140036
172013
91420

165082
140991
158646
166211
152681
54022

155650

CHARLOTTE ISD
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EOG RESOURCES INC

JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MANAGEMENT LLC
EOG RESOURCES INC

VALENCE OPERATING CO

HELMERICH & PAYNE INTERNATIONAL DRILLING
CHEYENNE PETROLEUM COMPANY

AEP TEXAS INC

PEARCE 1990 LLC

E L RANCH FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHP
STOCKSETH STEVEN W

Market Value

$45,844,699
$27,980,263
$26,357,483
$12,528,170
$9,180,000
$7,742,542
$5,989,630
$4,103,313
$40,444,880
$3,631,492

Taxable Value

$45,844,699
$27,980,263
$26,357,483
$12,528,170
$9,180,000
$7,742,542
$5,989,630
$4,103,313
$3,640,720
$3,631,492

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140991
166211
165434
156123
61842

170546
156693
174220
169924
164356

CITY OF CHARLOTTE
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HELMERICH & PAYNE INTERNATIONAL DRILLING
AEP TEXAS INC

WATER ENERGY SERVICES LLC

DYNAMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
BALDERAS ELVIRA M

DVA REAL ESTATE HOLDING LLC

L & M REAL ESTATE RENTALS INC

TRUE OIL & GAS HOLDINGS LLC

APRICUS ENTERPRISES LLC

CLEMCO PROPERTIES LLC

Market Value

$9,180,000
$3,084,220
$1,891,100
$1,531,400
$1,409,070
$1,173,980
$818,770
$800,200
$785,840
$782,630

Taxable Value

$9,180,000
$3,084,220
$1,891,100
$1,531,400
$1,409,070
$1,173,980
$818,770
$800,200
$785,840
$782,630

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

166211
161329
55189
141122
7410
147514
159985
8220
164835
163887

CITY OF CHRISTINE
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AEP TEXAS INC

JMR REALVILLALLC

MADDOX DAYLON

CASTELLANO MIGUEL & CHRISTI
GOMEZ JUAN M ETUX

STACY JUSTIN

GARCIA MICELA LOPEZ

BOWEN PATTI JEANNE
LUCKMAN SHEYANNE JEAN
RESENDIZ RAFAEL JR &

Market Value

$467,830
$375,290
$353,560
$352,970
$365,910
$331,670
$324,830
$276,490
$239,389
$244,700

Taxable Value

$467,830
$375,290
$353,560
$352,970
$344,784
$331,670
$324,830
$245,940
$237,779
$236,971

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

159329
166211
66911
163596
64050
89090
151736
70406
174481
174239

CITY OF JOURDANTON
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

METHODIST HEALTHCARE

AEP TEXAS INC

JWTC HOMES LTD

METHODIST HOSPITAL SOUTH
ARGENT COURT OF PLEASANTON,LLC
WILEY LEASE CO LTD

A &Y GROUP INC

FREER INVESTMENT GROUP LTD
SHIVAMIN GROUP LLC

HWJT LLC

Market Value

$14,938,890
$6,416,700
$5,002,790
$4,590,170
$3,383,810
$2,745,970
$2,607,580
$2,462,040
$2,154,710
$2,116,300

Taxable Value

$14,938,890
$6,416,700
$5,002,790
$4,590,170
$3,383,810
$2,745,970
$2,607,580
$2,462,040
$2,154,710
$2,116,300

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

43292
175619
173405
165064
173703
56000
174671
154412
161350
5031

CITY OF LYTLE
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

H E BUTT GROCERY CO

H-E-B LP

LYTLE LOFT SELF STORAGE LLC

RAUSCH COLEMAN HOMES SAN ANTONIO LLC
LEVIN DEVORA TRUSTEE

H E BUTT STORE PROPERTY CO #1

LYTLE MHC PERSONAL

DICKERSON TAUSCH PROPERTIES LLC

BJ PROPERTIES & MANAGEMENT LLC SERIES G
LYTLE STATE BANK

Market Value

$7,435,984
$6,361,430
$4,739,270
$4,225,840
$3,851,190
$2,921,575
$2,239,722
$1,998,260
$1,811,030
$1,621,670

Taxable Value

$7,435,984
$6,361,430
$4,739,270
$4,225,840
$3,851,190
$2,921,575
$2,239,722
$1,998,260
$1,811,030
$1,621,670

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

166211
138640
63490
89070
88303
12375
147263
164389
2813
169483

CITY OF PLEASANTON
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AEP TEXAS INC

CACTUS WELLHEAD LLC
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC
BOB RICHARDSON CHEV & OLDS
HE BUTT GROCERY CO
CLYBURN PROPERTIES LLC

KP HOTELS LP

WHITE MILDRED

KRISHNA PLEASANTON LLC

Market Value

$15,206,290
$9,313,170
$7,653,610
$6,363,940
$5,975,230
$5,941,430
$5,783,440
$5,385,480
$4,919,220
$4,391,270

Taxable Value

$15,206,290
$9,313,170
$7,653,610
$6,363,940
$5,975,230
$5,941,430
$5,731,932
$5,385,480
$4,919,220
$4,391,270

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

166211
89043
161358
157262
54567
170104
148783
71941
74034
175052

CITY OF POTEET
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AEP TEXAS INC

TUTTLE MOTOR CO

O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES, LLC
B PROPERTIES WEBER SQUARE LP
MARIA INVESTMENTS INC

RGJ VENTURES LLC

LOWES PAY & SAVE

SCHOOL & AVE CLTD

CARRASCO OSCAR & MARIA T
TUTTLE CARON

Market Value

$1,676,170
$1,675,620
$1,234,990
$977,389
$902,510
$882,000
$796,230
$776,590
$774,170
$768,930

Taxable Value

$1,676,170
$1,675,620
$1,234,990
$977,389
$902,510
$882,000
$796,230
$776,590
$774,170
$768,930

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
138123
140036
91420

139894
155969
138131
138809
138122
138143

EVERGREEN WATER DIST
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP
FTS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC
SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Market Value

$269,900,526
$190,465,215
$133,512,564
$106,394,623
$95,938,535
$62,923,580
$57,774,503
$49,080,230
$39,168,450
$39,145,030

Taxable Value

$269,900,526
$190,465,215
$133,512,564
$106,394,623
$95,938,535
$62,923,580
$57,774,503
$48,671,460
$39,168,450
$39,145,030

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
138123
140036
91420

139894
155969
138131
138809
138122
138143

FARM TO MARKET ROAD
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP
FTS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC
SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Market Value

$269,900,526
$190,465,215
$133,512,564
$106,394,623
$95,938,535
$62,923,580
$57,774,503
$49,080,230
$39,168,450
$39,145,030

Taxable Value

$269,900,526
$190,465,215
$133,512,564
$106,394,623
$95,938,535
$62,923,580
$57,774,503
$48,671,460
$39,168,450
$39,145,030

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

138123
91420

138809
140036
138815
159329
165750
158531
156364
86144

JOURDANTON ISD
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP

EOG RESOURCES INC

SOUTH TEXAS ELECTRIC COOP
METHODIST HEALTHCARE

CALLON (EAGLE FORD), LLC

TEXAS AMERICAN RESOURCES I
CINCOOIL & GAS LLC

SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Market Value

$69,918,610
$55,464,100
$37,483,390
$21,659,532
$17,276,834
$14,938,890
$14,677,166
$13,702,043
$13,436,582
$19,921,580

Taxable Value

$69,918,610
$55,464,100
$37,324,760
$21,659,532
$17,276,834
$14,938,890
$14,677,166
$13,702,043
$13,436,582
$12,997,760

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
139894
140758
138122
141753
138195
156327
172349
138350
92752

KARNES INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $49,754,846
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $26,572,743
XTO ENERGY INC - MINERAL PROP $24,260,821
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP $13,068,620
XTO ENERGY INC $9,248,950
AMBER HARVEST LLC $3,967,729
PUEBLO HOLDINGS INC $2,617,340
ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PIPELINES LP $2,616,060
MCS MINERALS LTD $2,390,895
MARATHON OIL COMPANY $2,226,440

Taxable Value

$49,754,846
$26,572,743
$24,260,821
$13,068,620
$9,248,950
$3,967,729
$2,617,340
$2,616,060
$2,390,895
$2,226,440

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

43292

175619
168429
173405
165064
173703
56000

174671
154412
161350

LYTLE ISD
2023

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

H E BUTT GROCERY CO

H-E-B LP

PROGRESSO BUILDERS LLC

LYTLE LOFT SELF STORAGE LLC

RAUSCH COLEMAN HOMES SAN ANTONIO LLC
LEVIN DEVORA TRUSTEE

H E BUTT STORE PROPERTY CO #1

LYTLE MHC PERSONAL

DICKERSON TAUSCH PROPERTIES LLC

BJ PROPERTIES & MANAGEMENT LLC SERIES G

Market Value

$7,435,984
$6,361,430
$5,134,870
$4,739,270
$4,225,840
$3,851,190
$2,921,575
$2,239,722
$1,998,260
$1,811,030

Taxable Value

$7,435,984
$6,361,430
$5,134,870
$4,739,270
$4,225,840
$3,851,190
$2,921,575
$2,239,722
$1,998,260
$1,811,030

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
138123
139894
140036
155969
138131
138143
167309
141744
166194

PLEASANTON ISD
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP
FTS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
PILLAREFS LLC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

HARRISON DAN J IlI

Market Value

$220,089,954
$117,244,905
$69,282,101
$66,008,333
$62,811,635
$57,774,503
$37,876,730
$30,245,243
$28,182,245
$27,696,584

Taxable Value

$220,089,954
$117,244,905
$69,282,101
$66,008,333
$62,811,635
$57,774,503
$37,876,730
$30,245,243
$28,182,245
$27,696,584

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

160252
161924
138771
138778
139957
174757
166533
162866
174470
158087

POTEET ISD
2023

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SP SILICA OF ATASCOSALLC
BLACK MOUNTAIN SAND
KARNES ELECTRIC COOP
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS
PETROSTAR SERVICES
VICTORY HOLDINGS 1
NUBUILT LLC

EEAC INC

TEXAS NNN LLC

16 SAND LLC

Market Value

$40,215,730
$28,737,063
$4,302,510
$4,286,910
$3,307,790
$3,135,400
$2,621,470
$2,222,600
$2,051,130
$1,954,340

Taxable Value

$35,117,110
$22,628,907
$4,302,510
$4,286,910
$3,307,790
$3,135,400
$2,621,470
$2,222,600
$2,051,130
$1,954,340

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

138102
138771
57462
3661
171385
160040
172930
174889
160421
61712

SOMERSET ISD
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CAPITAL AGGREGATES

KARNES ELECTRIC COOP

CAPITOL AGGREGATES LTD

WILDMAN RANCH INC

GARCIA ANNA L & CRUZ J GARCIA

JX2 SERVICES LLC

PENFIELD HEIGHTS INVESTORS LP
BARRERA GILBERT & ELOISA F

PENA DANNY JR

FAGGARD CAROLYN HARRISON TRUST

Market Value

$4,179,310
$2,209,140
$1,607,010
$2,971,980
$1,115,940
$1,081,750
$1,044,760

$827,030

$824,420

$779,070

Taxable Value

$4,179,310
$2,209,140
$1,607,010
$1,174,660
$1,115,940
$1,081,750
$1,044,760

$827,030

$824,420

$779,070

True Automation, Inc.



