For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	ATASCOSA COUNTY 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
140279 138123 140036 91420 139894 155969 138131 138809 138122	MARATHON OIL EF LLC EOG RESOURCES INC EOG RESOURCES INC MARATHON OIL EF LLC CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP FTS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP	\$269,900,526 \$190,465,215 \$133,512,564 \$106,394,623 \$95,938,535 \$62,923,580 \$57,774,503 \$49,080,230 \$39,168,450	\$269,900,526 \$190,465,215 \$133,512,564 \$106,394,623 \$95,938,535 \$62,923,580 \$57,774,503 \$48,671,460 \$39,168,450

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	ATASCOSA EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT 1 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
168429	PROGRESSO BUILDERS LLC	\$5,134,870	\$5,134,870
72840	LARA JOSE G & ROSALBA E	\$1,598,610	\$1,134,220
165393	MEJIA LAUREN ET VIR VELASQUEZ EDER HUMBERTO	\$1,042,460	\$1,042,460
150388	NATIONWIDE HOUSING PROP LP	\$1,036,688	\$1,036,688
151613	ANDERSONS THE, INC	\$898,900	\$898,900
160255	CENTEX LAS PALOMAS LP	\$872,130	\$872,130
171046	LA PALOMA RANCHES LLC	\$865,565	\$855,676
141471	FFHH ENTERPRISES LLC	\$1,509,400	\$848,710
70817	BARNES LOWAYNE	\$865,660	\$838,403
71516	MARTINEZ PAUL NICHOLAS	\$859,210	\$807,489

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	ATASCOSA MUNICIPAL DISTRICT #1 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
169162	LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD	\$2,484,430	\$2,484,430
171649	PLEASANTON FARMS LLC	\$355,140	\$355,140
12221	CITY OF PLEASANTON	\$2,520	\$0

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	CHARLOTTE ISD 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
140036	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$45,844,699	\$45,844,699
172013	JAVELIN ENERGY PARTNERS MANAGEMENT LLC	\$27,980,263	\$27,980,263
91420	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$26,357,483	\$26,357,483
165082	VALENCE OPERATING CO	\$12,528,170	\$12,528,170
140991	HELMERICH & PAYNE INTERNATIONAL DRILLING	\$9,180,000	\$9,180,000
158646	CHEYENNE PETROLEUM COMPANY	\$7,742,542	\$7,742,542
166211	AEP TEXAS INC	\$5,989,630	\$5,989,630
152681	PEARCE 1990 LLC	\$4,103,313	\$4,103,313
54022	E L RANCH FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHP	\$40,444,880	\$3,640,720
155650	STOCKSETH STEVEN W	\$3,631,492	\$3,631,492

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	CITY OF CHARLOTTE 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
140991	HELMERICH & PAYNE INTERNATIONAL DRILLING	\$9,180,000	\$9,180,000
166211	AEP TEXAS INC	\$3,084,220	\$3,084,220
165434	WATER ENERGY SERVICES LLC	\$1,891,100	\$1,891,100
156123	DYNAMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	\$1,531,400	\$1,531,400
61842	BALDERAS ELVIRA M	\$1,409,070	\$1,409,070
170546	DVA REAL ESTATE HOLDING LLC	\$1,173,980	\$1,173,980
156693	L & M REAL ESTATE RENTALS INC	\$818,770	\$818,770
174220	TRUE OIL & GAS HOLDINGS LLC	\$800,200	\$800,200
169924	APRICUS ENTERPRISES LLC	\$785,840	\$785,840
164356	CLEMCO PROPERTIES LLC	\$782,630	\$782,630

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	CITY OF CHRISTINE 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
166211	AEP TEXAS INC	\$467,830	\$467,830
161329	JMR REALVILLA LLC	\$375,290	\$375,290
55189	MADDOX DAYLON	\$353,560	\$353,560
141122	CASTELLANO MIGUEL & CHRISTI	\$352,970	\$352,970
7410	GOMEZ JUAN M ETUX	\$365,910	\$344,784
147514	STACY JUSTIN	\$331,670	\$331,670
159985	GARCIA MICELA LOPEZ	\$324,830	\$324,830
8220	BOWEN PATTI JEANNE	\$276,490	\$245,940
164835	LUCKMAN SHEYANNE JEAN	\$239,389	\$237,779
163887	RESENDIZ RAFAEL JR &	\$244,700	\$236,971

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	CITY OF JOURDANTON 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
159329	METHODIST HEALTHCARE	\$14,938,890	\$14,938,890
166211	AEP TEXAS INC	\$6,416,700	\$6,416,700
66911	JWTC HOMES LTD	\$5,002,790	\$5,002,790
163596	METHODIST HOSPITAL SOUTH	\$4,590,170	\$4,590,170
64050	ARGENT COURT OF PLEASANTON,LLC	\$3,383,810	\$3,383,810
89090	WILEY LEASE CO LTD	\$2,745,970	\$2,745,970
151736	A & Y GROUP INC	\$2,607,580	\$2,607,580
70406	FREER INVESTMENT GROUP LTD	\$2,462,040	\$2,462,040
174481	SHIVAMIN GROUP LLC	\$2,154,710	\$2,154,710
174239	HWJT LLC	\$2,116,300	\$2,116,300

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	CITY OF LYTLE 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
43292	H E BUTT GROCERY CO	\$7,435,984	\$7,435,984
175619	H-E-B LP	\$6,361,430	\$6,361,430
173405	LYTLE LOFT SELF STORAGE LLC	\$4,739,270	\$4,739,270
165064	RAUSCH COLEMAN HOMES SAN ANTONIO LLC	\$4,225,840	\$4,225,840
173703	LEVIN DEVORA TRUSTEE	\$3,851,190	\$3,851,190
56000	H E BUTT STORE PROPERTY CO #1	\$2,921,575	\$2,921,575
174671	LYTLE MHC PERSONAL	\$2,239,722	\$2,239,722
154412	DICKERSON TAUSCH PROPERTIES LLC	\$1,998,260	\$1,998,260
161350	BJ PROPERTIES & MANAGEMENT LLC SERIES G	\$1,811,030	\$1,811,030
5031	LYTLE STATE BANK	\$1,621,670	\$1,621,670

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	CITY OF PLEASANTON 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
166211 138640 63490 89070 88303 12375 147263 164389 2813 169483	AEP TEXAS INC CACTUS WELLHEAD LLC WAL-MART REAL ESTATE WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC BOB RICHARDSON CHEV & OLDS H E BUTT GROCERY CO CLYBURN PROPERTIES LLC KP HOTELS LP WHITE MILDRED KRISHNA PLEASANTON LLC	\$15,206,290 \$9,313,170 \$7,653,610 \$6,363,940 \$5,975,230 \$5,941,430 \$5,783,440 \$5,783,440 \$5,385,480 \$4,919,220 \$4,391,270	\$15,206,290 \$9,313,170 \$7,653,610 \$6,363,940 \$5,975,230 \$5,941,430 \$5,731,932 \$5,385,480 \$4,919,220 \$4,391,270

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	CITY OF POTEET 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
166211	AEP TEXAS INC	\$1,676,170	\$1,676,170
89043	TUTTLE MOTOR CO	\$1,675,620	\$1,675,620
161358	O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$1,234,990	\$1,234,990
157262	B PROPERTIES WEBER SQUARE LP	\$977,389	\$907,389
54567	MARIA INVESTMENTS INC	\$902,510	\$902,510
170104	RGJ VENTURES LLC	\$882,000	\$882,000
148783	LOWES PAY & SAVE	\$796,230	\$796,230
71941	SCHOOL & AVE C LTD	\$776,590	\$776,590
74034	CARRASCO OSCAR & MARIA T	\$774,170	\$774,170
175052	TUTTLE CARON	\$768,930	\$768,930

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	EVERGREEN WATER DIST 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
140279	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$269,900,526	\$269,900,526
138123	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$190,465,215	\$190,465,215
140036	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$133,512,564	\$133,512,564
91420	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$106,394,623	\$106,394,623
139894	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$95,938,535	\$95,938,535
155969	CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP	\$62,923,580	\$62,923,580
138131	FTS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC	\$57,774,503	\$57,774,503
138809	SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP	\$49,080,230	\$48,671,460
138122	ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP	\$39,168,450	\$39,168,450

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	FARM TO MARKET ROAD 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
140279	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$269,900,526	\$269,900,526
138123	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$190,465,215	\$190,465,215
140036	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$133,512,564	\$133,512,564
91420	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$106,394,623	\$106,394,623
139894	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$95,938,535	\$95,938,535
155969	CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP	\$62,923,580	\$62,923,580
138131	FTS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC	\$57,774,503	\$57,774,503
138809	SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP	\$49,080,230	\$48,671,460
138122	ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP	\$39,168,450	\$39,168,450
138143	UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY	\$39,145,030	\$39,145,030

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	JOURDANTON ISD 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
138123	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$69,918,610	\$69,918,610
91420	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$55,464,100	\$55,464,100
138809	SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP	\$37,483,390	\$37,324,760
140036	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$21,659,532	\$21,659,532
138815	SOUTH TEXAS ELECTRIC COOP	\$17,276,834	\$17,276,834
159329	METHODIST HEALTHCARE	\$14,938,890	\$14,938,890
165750	CALLON (EAGLE FORD), LLC	\$14,677,166	\$14,677,166
158531	TEXAS AMERICAN RESOURCES II	\$13,702,043	\$13,702,043
156364	CINCO OIL & GAS LLC	\$13,436,582	\$13,436,582
86144	SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	\$19,921,580	\$12,997,760

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	KARNES INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
140279	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$49,754,846	\$49,754,846
139894	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$26,572,743	\$26,572,743
140758	XTO ENERGY INC - MINERAL PROP	\$24,260,821	\$24,260,821
138122	ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP	\$13,068,620	\$13,068,620
141753	XTO ENERGY INC	\$9,248,950	\$9,248,950
138195	AMBER HARVEST LLC	\$3,967,729	\$3,967,729
156327	PUEBLO HOLDINGS INC	\$2,617,340	\$2,617,340
172349	ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PIPELINES LP	\$2,616,060	\$2,616,060
138350	MCS MINERALS LTD	\$2,390,895	\$2,390,895

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	LYTLE ISD 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
43292	H E BUTT GROCERY CO	\$7,435,984	\$7,435,984
175619	H-E-B LP	\$6,361,430	\$6,361,430
168429	PROGRESSO BUILDERS LLC	\$5,134,870	\$5,134,870
173405	LYTLE LOFT SELF STORAGE LLC	\$4,739,270	\$4,739,270
165064	RAUSCH COLEMAN HOMES SAN ANTONIO LLC	\$4,225,840	\$4,225,840
173703	LEVIN DEVORA TRUSTEE	\$3,851,190	\$3,851,190
56000	H E BUTT STORE PROPERTY CO #1	\$2,921,575	\$2,921,575
174671	LYTLE MHC PERSONAL	\$2,239,722	\$2,239,722
154412	DICKERSON TAUSCH PROPERTIES LLC	\$1,998,260	\$1,998,260
161350	BJ PROPERTIES & MANAGEMENT LLC SERIES G	\$1,811,030	\$1,811,030

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	PLEASANTON ISD 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
140279	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$220,089,954	\$220,089,954
138123	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$117,244,905	\$117,244,905
139894	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$69,282,101	\$69,282,101
140036	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$66,008,333	\$66,008,333
155969	CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP	\$62,811,635	\$62,811,635
138131	FTS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC	\$57,774,503	\$57,774,503
138143	UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY	\$37,876,730	\$37,876,730
167309	PILLAR EFS LLC	\$30,245,243	\$30,245,243
141744	MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$28,182,245	\$28,182,245
166194	HARRISON DAN J III	\$27,696,584	\$27,696,584

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	POTEET ISD 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
160252 161924 138771 138778 139957 174757 166533 162866 174470	SP SILICA OF ATASCOSA LLC BLACK MOUNTAIN SAND KARNES ELECTRIC COOP MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS PETROSTAR SERVICES VICTORY HOLDINGS 1 NUBUILT LLC EEAC INC TEXAS NUMLED C	\$40,215,730 \$28,737,063 \$4,302,510 \$4,286,910 \$3,307,790 \$3,135,400 \$2,621,470 \$2,222,600 \$2,051,420	\$35,117,110 \$22,628,907 \$4,302,510 \$4,286,910 \$3,307,790 \$3,135,400 \$2,621,470 \$2,222,600
174470 158087	TEXAS NNN LLC 16 SAND LLC	\$2,051,130 \$1,954,340	\$2,051,130 \$1,954,340

For Entity : Year: State Code: Owner ID	SOMERSET ISD 2023 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
138102 138771 57462 3661 171385 160040 172930 174889 160421 61712	CAPITAL AGGREGATES KARNES ELECTRIC COOP CAPITOL AGGREGATES LTD WILDMAN RANCH INC GARCIA ANNA L & CRUZ J GARCIA JX2 SERVICES LLC PENFIELD HEIGHTS INVESTORS LP BARRERA GILBERT & ELOISA F PENA DANNY JR FAGGARD CAROLYN HARRISON TRUST	\$4,179,310 \$2,209,140 \$1,607,010 \$2,971,980 \$1,115,940 \$1,081,750 \$1,044,760 \$827,030 \$824,420 \$779,070	\$4,179,310 \$2,209,140 \$1,607,010 \$1,174,660 \$1,115,940 \$1,081,750 \$1,044,760 \$824,420 \$779,070